Competition: Paddle UK / VOW Competition Terms and Conditions 2024

## **Terms and Conditions**

This competition is run in partnership between Paddle UK<sup>1</sup> and VOW Nutrition. Entrants will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions, and agreed to be bound by them, when entering this Competition.

### Prize:

- 1. The winner of this competition will win a VOW Nutrition and TeamGB bottle signed by Paddle UK's four Canoe Slalom Paris 2024 Olympic athletes.
- 2. The prize as detailed above is available on the date of publication of these terms but Paddle UK and VOW Nutrition reserve the right to change the prize on offer without notice.
- 3. The prizes are non-transferable. No cash alternative can be claimed.
- 4. The delivery of the prize will be arranged once the winner has been contacted. VOW Nutrition will send the prize to the winner within six weeks of the competition closing and the winner being contacted, but shall not be liable to the winner for any delay in receiving their prize.

## Who may enter:

5. This competition is open to residents of the UK, Channel Islands and Isle of Man who are aged 16 years and over. Employees of PaddleUK and anyone else connected with the promotion are not eligible to enter.

#### How to enter:

- 6. To be entered in this competition, simply complete the sign up form for Paddle UK's paddlesport newsletter.
- 7. Entries are limited to one entry per email address and entries to the competition prize draw must be made by entering valid details to sign up to the paddlesport newsletter.
- 8. The competition will run from **27/6/24** until **18/7/24**. Only valid entries made within this period and in accordance with these Terms and Conditions will be considered.
- 9. Paddle UK accepts no responsibility for entries that are lost or delayed or rendered invalid due to incorrect participant data, lack of network coverage, system, software or hardware failure or for any other reason beyond its control. Entries not submitted in accordance with the rules will be disqualified.
- 10. Late, illegible, incomplete, defaced or corrupt entries will not be accepted. No responsibility can be accepted for lost entries and proof of transmission will not be accepted as proof of receipt. Entries must not be sent through agencies or third parties.

# Winner selection and notification:

- 11. The winner will be chosen by a random draw to take place on 19/7/24.
- 12. The winner will be notified by Paddle UK by email within 14 days of the competition closing. If a prize is unclaimed after forty-eight (48) hours of dispatch of the winner's notification email or message and reasonable efforts have been made to contact the winner, VOW Nutrition and Paddle UK will be entitled to re-allocate the prize to another respondent by the same prize draw method.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Paddle UK is a trading name of British Canoeing which is a Company registered at Companies House with the registered number 01525484.

13. Paddle UK will not be held responsible if a winner cannot be contacted using the email address given.

## **Personal Details and Data Protection:**

- 14. Paddle UK is a privacy conscious organisation and is strongly committed to an individual's right to privacy. All data gathered during the course of any competition entry will be processed and stored in compliance with the Paddle UK Data Protection Policy and in accordance with all applicable Data Protection laws in effect at the time of publication of these terms, including but not limited to, the UK GDPR and the Data Protection Act 2018.
- 15. Paddle UK will provide the winner's details to VOW Nutrition for the purpose of administering the prize. Paddle UK and VOW Nutrition will only retain an individual's contact details for as long as is necessary to fulfil the purpose and in accordance with their respective Data Retention policies.
- 16. Further information on Paddle UK's approach to privacy and data protection, including our privacy notices, policies and contact details, can be located in our Privacy Centre (<a href="https://paddleuk.org.uk/privacy-centre/">https://paddleuk.org.uk/privacy-centre/</a>). Should an individual wish any data Paddle UK holds relating to them to be deleted at any point, they should make contact via: <a href="mailto:GDPR@paddleuk.org.uk">GDPR@paddleuk.org.uk</a>.

## Liability:

- 17. Events may occur that render the competition itself or the awarding of the prizes impossible due to reasons beyond the control of Paddle UK and accordingly Paddle UK may at its absolute discretion vary or amend the promotion and the entrant agrees that no liability shall attach to Paddle UK as a result thereof.
- 18. All information detailing how to enter the competition forms part of these terms and conditions. It is a condition of entry that all rules are accepted as final and that the competitor agrees to abide by these rules. Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.

## **English Law applies:**

19. This Competition, and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it (including the prize), shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. Entrants irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this Competition (including the prize).